
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3943
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
AMOUNT ALLOCATED AND SPENT ON INCOME GENERATING PROJECTS
Murmu Shri Hemlal

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount allocted under tribal sub-plan and spent on income generating projects of tribals in various States in the country especially Jharkhand and Bihar during each of the last three years and thereafter, till date, State-wise; and

(b) the total number of persons benefited, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) The Ministry is releasing funds to the States for income generating projects for the tribals in the country under the scheme of Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub Plan (SCA to TSP). Details of funds released to various States in the country, including Jharkhand & Bihar under this scheme, during each of the last three years (2001-02 to 2003-04) and till date, are Annexed.

(b) The funds under the scheme of Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub Plan are released to the Tribal Welfare Departments of the State/UT Governments, who are required to ensure that the benefits of projects sanctioned under the scheme reach the beneficiaries The data relating to the number of beneficiaries is not maintained in the Ministry.

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3943 for 24.8.2004 asked by Shri Hemlal Murmu regarding Amount allocated and spent on income generating projects;

STATEMENT SHOWING GRANTS RELEASED AND EXPENDITURE REPORTED UNDER SPECIAL CENTRAL ASSISTANCE
TO TRIBAL SUB PLAN DURING LAST THREE YEARS AND TILL DATE

            (Rs. in lakh)

     2001-02 2002-2003 2003-2004  2004-2005

S.N. NAME OF    AR ER  AR ER  AR  ER  AR
 State/U.T.

1 A.P.  2732.80 2732.80  2732.80 2732.80  2459.52  -   1229.76
2 Assam  3058.99 2499.99  3058.99 -  2753.09  2834.25  1376.54
3 Bihar  556.56 556.56  556.56 460.66  500.90   -  250.45
4 Gujarat  3930.91 2924.84  3930.91 3162.25  3743.09  3105.64  1768.91
5 H.P.  643.53 654.52  643.53 643.53  612.79  641.53  289.59
6 J & K  971.94 914.46  971.94 -  925.50  -  437.38
7 Karnataka 771.33 903.87  771.33 790.53  694.19  747.84  347.10
8 Kerala  273.70 155.39  273.70 348.45  260.62  355.36  123.17
9 M.P.  7833.22 6517.11  7833.22 8793.98  7458.93  7033.29  3524.95
10 Maharashtra 3723.83 3257.28  3723.83 2674.73  3351.45  4050.56  1675.72
11 Manipur  761.96 949.81  761.96 458.03  725.55  676.18  342.88
12 Orissa  6495.30 6881.82  6495.30 6437.00  6184.94  991.52  2922.88
13 Rajasthan 3649.56 3709.93  3649.56 2631.69  3284.60  4226.99  1642.30
14 Sikkim  108.02 108.02  108.02 108.01  102.86  97.22  48.61
15 T.N.  323.32 0.00  323.32 -  290.99  -   145.49
16 Tripura  1041.03 1028.23  1041.03 810.82  991.29  1169.68  468.47
17 U.P  32.10 37.17  32.10 46.61  30.57  25.40  14.44
18 W.B  2202.57 2202.57  2202.57 2202.57  1982.31  693.81  991.15
19 Jharkhand 5870.24 1259.34  5870.24 2203.59  5283.22  6505.37  2641.61
20 Chhatisgarh 4626.18 4351.51  4626.18 4128.55  4405.12  642.90  2081.78
21 Uttaranchal 92.91 90.25  92.91 89.61  88.47  71.14  41.81
22 A & N   230.85 166.68  200.85 -  0.00  -  -
23 D & Diu  99.15 61.42  99.15 32.15  0.00  -  -


 TOTAL        50030.00 41963.6        50000.00 38755.56 46130.00 33868.68 22364.99

 Abbreviations:

 AR - Amount Released
 ER - Expenditure Reported
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